Family Services will distribute Disaster General Assistance 
Grants and a Home Repair Grant to families right here in this 
region. 

Specifically: 

• One (1) Home Repair Grant will assist one household 
comprising three (3) beneficiaries in the amount of twenty-
four thousand, two hundred and fifty-nine dollars 
($24,259.00). 

• Seven (7) Disaster General Assistance Grants will assist 
seven households comprising twenty-four (24) 
beneficiaries in the amount of sixty-eight thousand, eight 
hundred dollars ($68,800.00). 

In total, eight (8) households, representing twenty-seven (27) 
beneficiaries, will receive assistance amounting to ninety-three 
thousand and fifty-nine dollars ($93,059.00). 

But let us understand something clearly. 

This is not just ninety-three thousand dollars. 

This is relief. 

This is security. 

This is a roof that no longer leaks over a child’s bed. 

This is the replacement of essential household items lost to flood